## P15000012544

questor's Name)	
dress)	
dress)	
y/State/Zip/Phone	<del>)</del> #)
WAIT	MAIL
siness Entity Nan	ne)
ocument Number)	
_ Certificates	of Status
Filing Officer:	
	dress)  dress)  y/State/Zip/Phone  WAIT  siness Entity Nan  cument Number)  Certificates





100274068331

100274068331 06/16/15-01024-020 #35.00



JUN 1 7 2015 C MCNAIR



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 28, 2015

ROBERTO GONZALEZ TAXSMART ACCONTING SERVICES LLC 6653 POWERS AVE STE 136 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32217

SUBJECT: GENESIS RR CONSTRUCTION INC

Ref. Number: P15000012544

We have received your document. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The fee to file articles of amendment is \$35. Certified copies are optional and are \$8.75 for the first 8 pages of the document, and \$1 for each additional page, not to exceed \$52.50.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6838.

Cheryl R McNair Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 715A00011221



## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corpor		,		7**, * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	댨
NAME OF CORPORA	ATION: GENESIS RR CO	NSTRUCTION IN		_	5 JUN
DOCUMENT NUMBI				- 13	<u>ن</u>
	f Amendment and fee are su	bmitted for filing.			部 o
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:			20
F	ROBERTO GONZALEZ			<u>.</u>	
		Name of Contact Person			
7	TAXSMART ACCOUNTIN	G SERVICES LLC			
<u></u>		Firm/ Company			
6	6653 POWERS AVE STE 13	36			
		Address			
J	ACKSONVILLE, FL 32217	•			
-		City/ State and Zip Code			
TAXS	MARTCORP@GMAIL.CO	М			
<del></del>	E-mail address. (to be us	sed for future annual report r	notification)	_	
For further information ROBERTO GONZALI	concerning this matter, pleas	se call:	733-0027		
-	f Contact Person		733-0027 le & Daytime Telephone N	umber	-
rame of	Contact I cison	Area cou	e & Daytime Telephone N	umber	
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount made	payable to the Florida Depar	tment of State:		
\$35 Filing Fee	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		□\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)		
Amer Divis P.O.	ing Address indment Section ion of Corporations Box 6327 dassee, FL 32314	Division Clifton 2661 Ex	Address ment Section n of Corporations Building secutive Center Circle ssee, FL 32301		

## Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

GENESIS RR CONSTRUCTION INC

	****			
tly filed with the Florida Dept. of	State)			
	C)			
of Corporation (if known)	25.00			
s Florida Profit Corporation adopts	s the following amendment(s			
ian " "company " or "incorporate	The new			
"Co". A professional corporation				
3712 MENTE ST				
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
3712 MENTE ST				
IACKSONVILLE, FL 32207				
dress in Florida, enter the name of ss:	f the			
	<u> </u>			
streat address				
n eer aaar ese)				
, Flo				
	orida(Zip Code)			
nt:				
r with and accept the obligations of t	the position.			
Registered Agent, if changing	···			
	of Corporation (if known)  s Florida Profit Corporation adopts  ion, " "company; " or "incorporate "Co". A professional corporation "P.A."  3712 MENTE ST  JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207   dress in Florida, enter the name of ss:  dreet address)			

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change. Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X_Change	<u>PT</u>	John D	<u>oe</u>	
X Remove	<u>v</u>	Mike Jones		
<u>X</u> Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smith		
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>		Name	Address
1) Change	VP		MIGUEL ROSALES	3712 MENTE ST
Add				JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207
XX Remove				
2) Change		_		
Add				
Remove				
3 ) Change				
Add				
Remove				
4) Change		<del></del>		
Add				
Remove				
5) Change		<del></del>		
Add				
Remove				
6) Change				
6) Change	<del></del>	<del></del>		
Add				
Remove				

(Attach addition	adding additional Articl al sheets, if necessary).	(Re specific)			
·	ii anceia. If necessury,	(De specific)	•		
<del></del>					
			-		·
•					<del></del>
		<u> </u>			
		-	·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		<u>-</u>			
16			-4!	. 4: 6: I -l	
nan amenume	nt provides for an exchaimplementing the amend	nge, reciassinic	ation, or cancella	nandmant itsalf	<u>cs,</u>
(if not ann	icable, indicate N/A)	ուսենք և նու շօ	mained in the Si	ienament usen:	
(i) not upp	icuote, mutcute 14/A)				
			····		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>			
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	<del>,</del>				
		<del></del>			

The date of each amendment(s) as date this document was signed.	loption:, if other than the
Effective date if applicable:	
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
<b>Note:</b> If the date inserted in this be document's effective date on the De	lock does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the partment of State's records.
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were add by the shareholders was/were su	opted by the shareholders. The number of votes east for the amendment(s) fficient for approval.
	proved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cast	for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	(voting group)
•	(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/were add action was not required.	pted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
☐ The amendment(s) was/were add action was not required.	opted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
05/23/201 Dated	5
Signature R	i'l Defolins
(By a d selecte	irector, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been d, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court ted fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	RAUL MOLINA
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	PRESIDENT
	(Title of person signing)